LESA — Land Evaluation Worksheets for Greensville County, Virginia

LESA Worksheet #1

NOTE: The soil mapunits shown are for the selected area. Unless modified with the edit function, the land
capability (Ic) is the dominant land capability of the soil components. The yield values shown are a weighted
average calculated from the soil components.

Survey Area : greensville county, virginia (VA081)
50 mapunits

Indicator crop > corn
Temperature Regime : thermic
C factor : 0.00

System irrigated? no
Minimum Component 15%
line map nirr prd i acres

no. symbl soil name slope Ic yield ind F number pct

1 1B abell loam 2-72e 140 881 2,909 1.5

2 2A altavista fine sandy loam 0- 3 2w 160 100 1 4,466 2.3

3 3A altavista fine sandy loam 0- 2 2w 160 100 1 2,789 1.4

4 4B3 appling sandy clay loam 2- 7 3e 70 44 0 541 0.3

5 4C3 appling sandy clay loam 7-15 4e 62 390 1,665 0.9

6 5B appling gravelly coarse sandy 2- 7 2s 90 56 1 2,138 1.1

7 6B appling-louisburg complex 2- 7 2s 93 58 S 680 0.4

8 6C appling-louisburg complex 7-15 4s 82 51 S 1,458 0.8

9 7B appling-mattaponi complex 2- 7 2s 109 68 1 2,471 1.3
10 7C appling-mattaponi complex 7-15 4s 96 60 S 1,847 1.0
11 8A bojac loamy fine sand 0- 2 2w 85 531 560 0.3
12 9A chenneby silt loam 0O- 24w 140 88 0 1,259 0.7
13 10B3 craven clay loam 2- 6 6e 60 380 7,838 4.1
14 10C3 craven clay loam 6-12 6e 52 33 0 7,392 3.8
15 11A dothan loamy sand 0- 21 120 75 1 2,256 1.2
16 12B emporia loamy fine sand 2- 6 2e 120 75 1 9,257 4.8
17 13A faceville loamy sand 0-21 120 75 1 355 0.2
18 14B fluvanna loam 2- 7 2e 100 63 1 1,527 0.8
19 15B3  fluvanna clay loam 2- 7 3e 70 44 0 822 0.4
20 15C3  fluvanna clay loam 7-15 4e 62 390 1,760 0.9
21 16B3  fluvanna-goldston complex 2- 7 3e 60 380 421 0.2
22 16C3  fluvanna-goldston complex 7-15 4e 53 330 1,083 0.6
23 17B fluvanna-mattaponi complex 2- 7 2e 109 68 1 6,409 3.3
24 17C Ffluvanna-mattaponi complex 7-15 3e 96 60 S 7,814 4.0
25 18B georgeville loam 2- 7 2e 100 63 1 833 0.4
26 19B3 georgeville clay loam 2- 7 3e 70 44 0 1,578 0.8
27 19C3 georgeville clay loam 7-15 4e 62 39 0 1,656 0.9
28 20B helena gravelly coarse sandy 2- 7 2e 59 371 3,932 2.0
29 21B iredell loam 2- 7 3e 65 41 S 2,584 1.3
30 22C3 iredell clay loam 7-15 6e 40 250 778 0.4



23D louisburg-rock outcrop comple
25B mattaponi sandy loam

25C mattaponi gravelly sandy loam
26A orangeburg loamy sand

27A peawick loam

28B3 peawick clay loam

28C3 peawick clay loam

29 pits

30A riverview silt loam

31A roanoke loam

32A roanoke silt loam

33A slagle fine sandy loam

34A state loamy sand

35A tarboro loamy sand

368 uchee loamy sand

37 udorthents

38A wickham fine sandy loam

39A wickham sandy loam

40A woodington fine sandy loam

|
N

|
=

[
=

OO(DI\)CIDOCDI\)I\)

PPYPPPT

|
N

ONNWUUIONWWNNNONOWNOIO O

OOIOOO

water

120
95
120
85
60
52

140
65
65

130

160
65
85

160
160
85

75
59
75
53
38
33

88
41
41
81
100
41
53

100
100

oOoOrFrRrOFrRORFRPROORPROOORPFRORO

NOOPPWOOOANOPRAPFRPOUGIUONEFOR

=
ONOOONOOWMUIUIOOOOWOOUIO

crnbg

Important Farmland

Not prime farmland

All areas are prime farmland

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if protected from flooding or not frequently flooded
during the growing season

Prime farmland if drained and either protected from flooding or not

frequently flooded during the growing season

Prime farmland if irrigated and drained

Prime farmland if irrigated and either protected from flooding or not
frequently flooded during the growing season

Prime farmland if subsoiled, completely removing the root inhibiting
soil layer

Prime farmland if irrigated and the product of | (soil erodibility) x C
(climate factor) does not exceed 60

Prime farmland if irrigated and reclaimed of excess salts and sodium

Farmland of statewide importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of unique importance



LESA Worksheet #2

Survey Area : greensville county, virginia (VA081)

Group Number 1

map nir prd 1 acres yield x adj adjust
symbl Ic soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres vyld product
34A 1 state loam O0- 3 160 100 1 1,576 0.8 252,160 160 252,160
38A 1 wickham fi 0- 3 160 100 1 699 0.4 111,840 160 111,840
2A 2w altavista 0- 3 160 100 1 4,466 2.3 714,560 160 714,560
3A 2w altavista 0- 2 160 100 1 2,789 1.4 446,240 160 446,240
39A 2w wickham sa 0- 2 160 100 1 1,191 0.6 190,560 160 190,560
TOTAL 10,721 5.5 1,715,360 1,715,360
Weighted Average Yield = 160.00 Adjusted Weighted Average Yield = 160.00
Group Number 2
map nir prd 1 acres yield x adj adjust
symbl Ic soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres vyld product
1B 2e abell loam 2- 7 140 88 1 2,909 1.5 407,260 140 407,260
30A 4w riverview O0- 2 140 88 1 788 0.4 110,320 140 110,320
TOTAL 3,697 1.9 517,580 517,580
Weighted Average Yield = 140.00 Adjusted Weighted Average Yield = 140.00
Group Number 3
map nir prd 1 acres yield x adj adjust
symbl 1c soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres vyld product
9A 4w chenneby s 0- 2 140 88 0O 1,259 0.7 176,260 140 176,260
TOTAL 1,259 0.7 176,260 176,260
Weighted Average Yield = 140.00 Adjusted Weighted Average Yield = 140.00

Group Number 4



acres
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acres
number pct
2,256 1.2
440 0.2
355 0.2
10,778 5.6
9,257 4.8
6,409 3.3
3,932 2.0
1,527 0.8
833 0.4
3,802 2.0
2,471 1.3
2,138 1.1
16,157 8.4
6,842 3.5
560 0.3
67,847 35.1

42,600
1,293,360
1,110,840

696,979
231,988
152,700
83,300
330,820
268,721
192,420
2,100,410
581,570
47,600

7,456,828

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres

number

pct

adj adjust
yld product
120 270,720
120 52,800
120 42,600
120 1,293,360
120 1,110,840
109 696,979
59 231,988

100 152,700
100 83,300
85 330,820

109 268,721
90 192,420

130 2,100,410
85 581,570

85 47,600

7,456,828

Yield = 109.91

10,341

989,448

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres

number

pct

adj adjust
yld product
93 63,200
96 749,167
96 177,081
989,448

map nir prd
symbl 1Ic soil name slope yld ind
11A 1 dothan loa 0- 2 120 75
26A 1 orangeburg O0- 2 120 75
13A 1 faceville 0- 2 120 75
25B 2e mattaponi 2- 6 120 75
12B 2e emporia lo 2- 6 120 75
17B 2e fluvanna-m 2- 7 109 68
20B 2e helena gra 2- 7 59 37
14B 2e fluvanna I 2- 7 100 63
18B 2e georgevill 2- 7 100 63
36B 2s uchee loam 0- 6 85 53
7B 2s appling-ma 2- 7 109 68
5B 2s appling gr 2- 7 90 56
33A 2w slagle fin 0- 3 130 81
27A 2w peawick lo 0- 3 85 53
8A 2w bojac loam 0- 2 85 53
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 109.91
Group Number 5
map nir prd
symbl Ic soil name slope yld ind
6B 2s appling-lo 2- 7 93 58
17C 3e fluvanna-m 7-15 96 60
7C 4s appling-ma 7-15 96 60
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 95.68
Group Number 6
map nir prd
symbl 1c soil name slope yld ind
25C 3e mattaponi 6-15 95 59
TOTAL

Weighted Average Yield =

Group Number 7

95.00

236

Adjusted Weighted Average

adj adjust
yld product
95 22,420
22,420



acres
number pct

yield x adj
acres vyld

adjust
product

1,578 0.8
822 0.4
541 0.3

23,145 12.0

26,086 13.5

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres
number pct

1,967,325 85

2,173,195

Yield =

1,967,325
2,173,195

83.31

adjust
product

4,042

Adjusted Weighted Average

287,344

adjust
product

map nir prd
symbl lIc soil name slope yld ind
19B3 3e georgevill 2- 7 70 44
15B3 3e fluvanna ¢ 2- 7 70 44
4B3 3e appling sa 2- 7 70 44
40A 3w woodington O0- 2 85 53
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 83.31
Group Number 8
map nir prd
symbl Ic soil name slope yld ind
21B 3e iredell lo 2-7 65 41
6C 4s appling-lo 7-15 82 51
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 71.09
Group Number 9
map nir prd
symbl Ic soil name slope yld ind
28B3 3e peawick cl 2- 6 60 38
16B3 3e fluvanna-g 2- 7 60 38
35A 3s tarboro lo 0- 2 65 41
15C3  4e fluvanna c 7-15 62 39
4C3 4e appling sa 7-15 62 39
19C3  4e georgevill 7-15 62 39
28C3  4e peawick cl 6-12 52 33
16C3  4e fluvanna-g 7-15 53 33
31A 5w roanoke lo 0- 2 65 41
10B3 6e craven cla 2- 6 60 38
10C3 6e craven cla 6-12 52 33
22C3 6e iredell cl 7-15 40 25
32A 7w roanoke si 0- 2 65 41
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 61.89

[eNeoloNoloNoNololoNoNoNoNe]

acres
number pct
920 0.5
421 0.2
1,132 0.6
1,760 0.9
1,665 0.9
1,656 0.9
1,202 0.6
1,083 0.6
28,921 15.0
7,838 4.1
7,392 3.8
778 0.4
11,053 5.7
65,821 34.1

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield =

yield x adj
acres vyld
55,200 60
25,428 60
73,580 65

1,879,865 65
470,280 60
384,384 52

31,120
718,445 65

4,073,444

1,879,865
470,280
384,384

31,120
718,445

4,073,444

61.89



UNGROUPED Data

map nir prd 1 acres yield x adj adjust
symbl Ic soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres vyld product
23D 7s louisburg- 2-25 0 205 0.1 0 0
37 0 udorthents 0-25 0 1,466 0.8 0 0
W 0 water 0-0 0 1,400 0.7 0 0
29 0 pits 0-0 0 160 0.1 0 0
Worksheet 2
Survey Area : greensville county, virginia (VA081)
important potential or cum® Itv cum"Itv relative
group lcc farmland productivity % % acres acres value
1 1-2w prime 100-100 5.5 5.5 10,721 10,721 100
2 2e-4w prime 88- 88 1.9 7.5 3,697 14,418 88
3 4w other 88- 88 0.7 8.1 1,259 15,677 88
4 1-2s prime 37- 81 35.1 43.2 67,847 83,524 69
5 2s-4s state 58- 60 5.4 48.6 10,341 93,865 60
6 2s-3e other 59- 59 0.1 48.7 236 94,101 59
7 2e-4s other 44- 53 13.5 62.2 26,086 120,187 52
8 3e-4s state 41- 51 2.1 64.3 4,042 124,229 44
9 2e-7w other 25- 41 34.1 98.3 65,821 190,050 39
FPPA acres: 96,648 (50.0% of county )
Farmable acres: 190,050 (98.3% of county )
Grouped acres: 190,050
Total acres: 193,281

Note: The Computer Aided Land Evaluation System (CALES) web site is for NRCS and others responsible
for the Land Evaluation portion of a Land Evaluation and Site Assessment (LESA) system. The
CALES program requires significant user input and results vary based upon user knowledge and
emphasis. Official NRCS Land Evaluation results to be used for the Farmland Protection Policy Act
(FPPA) are approved by the NRCS State Conservationist and placed in the Field Office Technical
Guide (FOTG). For more information contact your local or state NRCS office.



